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VERIZON ENTERPRISE SOLUTIONS LLC F.C.C. Tariff No. 9
Issued by: Angela J. Klein, President 6" Revised Page 17
One Verizon Way, Mailcode: VC32W545 Cancels 5" Revised Page 17
Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920

Issued: March 2, 2012 Transmittal No. 120 Effective: March 3, 2012

SECTION 2 - REGULATIONS, (Cont’d.)
2.7 Taxes and Fees, (Cont’d.)
2.7.3 (Cont’d.)

B. For recovery of contributions paid by the Company to recover Federal Access
Charges

Telecommunications services provided by the Company are also subject to an
undiscountable monthly charge imposed by the Company and payable by the
Customer. The charge, noted on the Customer’s bill as a Federal Access Charge,
shall be added to each long distance line and is calculated as follows:

Single Line Business Customers $1.85 per line per month
Multi-line Business Customers $3.85 per line per month
Centrex/CustoPak $1.85 per line per month
ISDN PRI $17.55 per interface* per month

The line determination is based on available Company and/or LEC-provided
information. Where line charges cannot be determined by the underlying carrier, all
line charges are $3.85.

* The ISDN PRI charge is per pipe, not per channel.
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VERIZON ENTERPRISE SOLUTIONS LLC
Issued by: AngelaJ. Klein, President
One Verizon Way, Mailcode: VC32W545

Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920

Issued: March 2,2012

Transmittal No. 120 Effective: March 3, 2012

F.C.C. Tariff No. 9
5™ Revised Page 38
Cancels 4™ Revised Page 38

SECTION 3 - DESCRIPTION OF SERVICE AND RATES, (Cont’d.)

3.6 FirmRate Plus Plan, (Cont'd.)

3.6.4 Rates and Charges

A.

Usage Rates

Usage Rates are determined according to the Term Commitment selected by the
Customer.

1. Switched Access Outbound Rates

Month to One Year Three Year

Month Term Term
Rate Per Minute: $0.120 $0.07 $0.06
2. Switched Access Inbound (Toll Free) Rates
Month to One Year Three Year
Month Term Term
Rate Per Minute: $0.120 $0.07 $0.06

Minimum Spend Level

When the Business Customer's billing falls below a $40.00 minimum level
in any full billing period, a shortfall charge will be applied which is equal to
the difference between the $40.00 minimum level and the actual

contributory billing for that billing period.

Direct dialed calls, operator assisted calls, directory assistance calls, Toll
Free calls and Monthly Recurring Charges, International Plan Monthly
Recurring Charges, free minute promotions, percentage discount promotions
and Toll Free MRC waivers will contribute toward meeting the Minimum
Spend Level (MSL) unless otherwise excluded in the service description in
the applicable Product Guide. Only charges of the Company's Business
Plans will contribute to the MSL. Taxes, surcharges and charges billed by

other carriers on the Customer's bill will not contribute to the MSL.
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VERIZON ENTERPRISE SOLUTIONS LLC F.C.C. Tariff No. 10

Issued by: Angela J. Klein, President 16" Revised Page 1

One Verizon Way, Mailcode: VC32W545 Cancels 15 Revised Page 1

Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920

Issued: March 2, 2012 Transmittal No. 120 Effective: March 3, 2012
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The title page and pages inclusive of this tariff are effective as of the date shown at the bottom of the respective
pages. Original and revised pages, as named below, comprise all changes from the original tariff and are
currently in effect as of the date on the bottom of this page.

PAGE REVISION PAGE REVISION
Title 1* Revised 26 Original

1 16" * 27 1% Revised
2 2" 28 1" Revised
3 1* Revised 29 Original

4 Original 30 Original

5 1* Revised 31 Original

6 1* Revised 32 Original

7 1™ Revised 33 Original

8 Original 34 Original

9 Original 35 Original

10 Original 36 1* Revised
11 1* Revised 37 1™ Revised
12 Original 38 1* Revised
13 Original 39 1* Revised
14 1% Revised 40 1% Revised
15 Original 41 1* Revised
16 Original 42 1% Revised
17 Original 43 1* Revised
18 Original 44 1™ Revised
19 1n* 45 1% Revised
20 6" * 46 1" Revised
21 Original 47 1™ Revised
22 Original 48 1* Revised
23 Original 49 1* Revised
24 Original 50 1* Revised
25 Original

* - indicates those pages included with this filing
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VERIZON ENTERPRISE SOLUTIONS LLC F.C.C. Tariff No. 10
Issued by: Angela J. Klein, President 6™ Revised Page 20
One Verizon Way, Mailcode: VC32W545 Cancels 5™ Revised Page 20
Basking Ridge, New Jersey 07920

Issued: March 2, 2012 Transmittal No. 120 Effective: March 3, 2012

SECTION 2 - REGULATIONS, (Cont’d.)
2.7 Taxes and Fees, (Cont’d.)
2.7.3 (Cont’d.)

B. For recovery of contributions paid by the Company to recover Federal Access
Charges

Telecommunications services provided by the Company are also subject to an
undiscountable monthly charge imposed by the Company and payable by the
Customer. The charge, noted on the Customer’s bill as a Federal Access Charge,
shall be added to each long distance line and is calculated as follows:

Single Line Business Customers $1.85 per line per month
Multi-line Business Customers $3.85 per line per month
Centrex/CustoPak $1.85 per line per month
ISDN PRI $17.55 per interface* per month

The line determination is based on available Company and/or LEC-provided
information. Where line charges cannot be determined by the underlying carrier, all
line charges are $3.85.

* The ISDN PRI charge is per pipe, not per channel.
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